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4 c. FAILING TO COMPLY WITH ANY STANDING ORDER ISSUED BY

STAFF — IN — CONFIDENCE
COIID 9/11/VOL L

FROM: DIRECTOR-OF PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS - PHQ.

TO:  C/SUPT. JOHN K. ALPHA — (P/CODE -212721) CONGO CROSS P/ DIV.
SUPT. MOHAMED K. ALLIEU~(PIN CODE-218678) RHQ. F/T EAST (GD)
SUPT. TOMMY B. ZIZER -(PIN CODE - 215582) RHQ F/T WEST (GD)
INSPECTOR BRIMA AMARA MUNU — (PIN CODE- 218765) CID, HQs

st
2] maY, 2021.
COPY: Inspector General of Police, PHQ
. Deputy Insp. Genl. of Police
Dir. HRM/Operations,

Fend OF Fnancil Services Q. A
Regpoks, Freetown Fast AWept Reglons
LUCs Marbowr, Congo oross, Lumiey Divesons
Head of CID, Headqusrters

Dot Base

Persoral File e

RE — SUSPENSION NOTICE
In accordance with Regulations 23 (1) & (2) of the Police Regulation 2001, you are
hereby suspended from duty with immediate effect. This is to facilitate an impartial
and timely investigation for the under mentioned offences at the CDIID
Headquarters. You will remain suspended until the outcome of the investigation;

a. NEGLECT OF DUTY: Contrary to paragraph 9 rule 16 (3a)
b. CORRUPT OR IMPROPER PRACTICE: Contrary to Paragraph 9 Rule 31

(e &f).

THE INSPECTOR-GHENERAL: Contrary to paragraph 9 rule 43:
d. ACT/CONDUCT TO THE PREJUDICE OF GOOD ORDER AND
DISCIPLINE: Contrary to Paragraph 9 rule 47.

2. The LUCs/Support Officers Congo Cross, Lumley and Harbour Divisions, )
ensure proper handing over and retrieve all Police Property including ID cards and'
other badges of identification from you immediately. 4
3. You are to report at CDIID Police Headquarters, Freetown at 09:00 hou
the outcome come of the investigation.

4. By copy_al H\ memorandum, the Head of Human Resource Office is en
regularize the TRenpd gly. . .
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(MR. TIOHAMED ABUE JAH) AIG.
DIRECTOR OFPf y STANDARDS, PHQ
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